

Ref. No.: ISC/216/2024-25 Date: 30.09.2024

The Vice President National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra- Kurla Complex

Bandra East, Mumbai-400 051

**NSE Symbol: INDIANB** 

The Vice President

BSE Ltd.

25, P. J. Towers

Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

BSE Scrip Code- 532814

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Subject: <u>Appointment/ Re-appointment/ Change in the team of Statutory Central</u> Auditors (SCAs) of the Bank for FY 2024-25

In terms of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we have to inform you that pursuant to approval of Reserve Bank of India, the Bank has appointed/re-appointed following Chartered Accountant firms as Statutory Central Auditors (SCAs) of the Bank for Financial Year 2024-25:

SI.	Name of the CA Firm	Remarks
No.		
1	M/s Kailash Chand Jain & Co., Chartered Accountants, Mumbai	Continuing SCA
2	M/s S Singhal & Co., Chartered Accountants, Jaipur	Continuing SCA
3	M/s G Balu Associates LLP, Chartered Accountants, Chennai	Continuing SCA
4	M/s Dass Gupta & Associates, Chartered Accountants, New Delhi	Continuing SCA
5	M/s Arun K Agarwal & Associates, Chartered Accountants,	New SCA
	New Delhi	

M/s Arun K Agarwal & Associates, Chartered Accountants, New Delhi have been appointed as new Statutory Central Auditor of the Bank and M/s SARC & Associates, Chartered Accountants, New Delhi have ceased to be the SCA of the Bank on completion of their term of appointment.

Brief Profile of newly appointed Statutory Central Auditor (SCA) of the Bank is enclosed as Annexure.

This is for your information, records and dissemination please.

Yours faithfully,

For Indian Bank

AGM & Company Secretary



## Annexure to letter No. ISC/216/2024-25 dated 30.09.2024

## Brief Profile of newly appointed CA firm as team of SCAs of the Bank for FY 2024-25

Name of the CA firm	M/s Arun K Agarwal & Associates, Chartered Accountants.
Year and date of establishment	18.07.1983
Firm Registration Number (FRN)	003917N
Number of Partners	14
Contact Details	105, First Floor, South Ex. Plaza-1, 389A, Masjid Moth, South Extension Part-II, New Delhi – 110049. Phone No +91-9810055982 011-40529067 Email: arun1960@gmail.com

Yours faithfully,

For Indian Bank

AGM & Company Secretary